
(August 16, 2022) Exhibit #9415 

 

RESOLUTION TO  

APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 14 TO CONTRACT #22-17  
 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON WETZEL 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION  
 

WHEREAS, the Water Department became aware of a BIL Grant for a 2023 resurfacing project planned 
on N. Fourth St. this past April of 2022; and 
 
WHEREAS, the watermain age dates to 1924 and with the expected new road surface life of 10 years 
determined that replacing the underground infrastructure is in the best interest of the Water Utility and 
City of Watertown; and 
 
WHEREAS, RE. Lee was already awarded the surveying work for the road project and that provides 
relevant information for the watermain design; and 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN:  that the proper City Officials be and are hereby authorized to award 
change order No. 14 to Robert E. Lee and Associates, Inc. for the N. Fourth Street watermain 
replacement project for total not to exceed $18,000, funds to come from Water Utility account #03-99-
99-99.           
 
   
 

  YES  NO  

DAVIS   ADOPTED August 16, 2022____ 

LAMPE    

RUETTEN   _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ   CITY CLERK 

LICHT    

SMITH   APPROVED _August 16, 2022____ 

SCHMID    

WETZEL   ________________________________________________ 

ROMLEIN   MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    

  TOTAL    

 


